PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TL-18511 Transportation Division RRD-214 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION GRANTING GREGORY J. PHELPS, DBA MOUNTAIN EXPRESS, ROUTE REVISION DOCKET REQUEST TO ADD A STOP AT THE RALEY'S SHOPPING CENTER IN EL DORADO HILLS TO HIS ROUTE FROM POINTS IN EL DORADO COUNTY TO THE SACRAMENTO METROPOLITAN AIRPORT.

Gregory J. Phelps (Petitioner, PSC 7611) operates an airport shuttle service between Placerville, Cameron Park and the Sacramento Metropolitan Airport. Petitioner proposes to add a stop to serve El Dorado Hills which is along his route.

Notice of this request appeared in the Commission's Daily Transportation Calendar of July 15, 1991. No protests were received.

Since this requested service is urgently needed and there is no other public transportation available, petitioner may file tariffs, timetables, and establish service on the effective date of this resolution.

The Commission has considered the request and finds that the following is justified and is hereby granted:

RRD NUMBER

REQUESTED BY
Gregory J. Phelps, dba Mountain
Express

Gregory J. Phelps shall:

- 1. File written acceptance of the certificate revision granted by this resolution within thirty days of the date of the resolution.
- 2. File tariffs and timetables reflecting the route revision authorized by this resolution; allow at least five days' notice to the Commission and to the public, establish service on the same day that tariffs and timetables become effective.

Resolution TL-18511 *
Transportation Division
RRD-214
Page 2 of 2

The route revision granted by this resolution is set forth in the following certificate appendix pages attached:

First Revised Page 3 cancels Original Page 3

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

Gregory J. Phelps 1677 Duden Drive Placerville, CA 95667

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California held on the 16th day of September 1992 , the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

Neal Shulman

Executive Director

DANIEL Wm. FESSLER
President
JOHN B. OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY
Commissioners

Appendix PSC-7611

Gregory J. Phelps

First Revised Page 3 cancels Original Page 3

SECTION II. SERVICE AREA.

Placerville - Raley's Shopping Center.

Cameron Park - Bel-Air Shopping Center.

* El Dorado Hills - Raley's Shopping Center

SECTION III. ROUTE DESCRIPTION.

* SCHEDULED SERVICE
Commencing from Placerville, Raley's Shopping Center
then over the most convenient streets and highways to Sacramento
Metropolitan Airport.